| From:        | Administrative Assistant                           |
|--------------|--|
| То:          | Bolstridge, Karen                                  |
| Cc:          | Town Manager                                       |
| Subject:     | Rising Tide Towers, LLC Development Permit DP 5050 |
| Date:        | Wednesday, August 25, 2021 8:20:31 AM              |
| Attachments: | Rising Tide Tower Support.pdf                      |

## EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Karen. Attached, please find a letter of support from the Town of Rangeley for the above referenced permit. I am dropping a hard copy in the mail today as well.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you!!

TRACIJ, LAVOIE, Assistant Town Manager Administrative Assistant to the Town Manager Board of Selectmen Secretary Sewer Commission Secretary Deputy Town Clerk General Assistance Administrator Notary Public

RANGELEY TOWN OFFICE 15 SCHOOL STREET RANGELEY, ME 04970

Рн: 207.864.3183 FAX: 207.864.3578

TOWNOFRANGELEY.COM

Office of:

Selectmen Town Manager Treasurer Tax Collector

Telephone: 207-864-2257



TOWN OFFICE 15 School Street Rangeley, Maine 04970 Office of:

Town Clerk Code Enforcement Officer Parks & Recreation Assessor Public Works

Fax: 207-864-3578

## FROM THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN MANAGER

## JOE ROACH

August 20, 2021

Maine Land Use Planning Commission Attn: Karen Bolstridge 106 Hogan Road, STE 8 Bangor, ME 04401

RE: Rising Tide Towers, LLC Development Permit DP 5050

Dear Ms. Bolstridge:

The Rangeley Board of Selectmen voted August 16, 2021, to direct me to write you in support of the proposed Rising Tide Towers, LLC application for Amendment B to Development Permit DP 5050 in Dallas Plantation. Because of Rangeley's remote location, improvements in telecommunications are critical to the health, safety, and welfare of the people in our region. The improvements would outweigh the aesthetic impact created by the 300-foot lighted self-supporting, lattice-style tower.

Please feel free to contact me should you have further questions.

Respectfully,

Joe Roach Town Manager

EJR/tjl

Cc: karen.bolstridge@maine.gov